(Rev. 03/01)

03-05-2002

## 

:ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 7ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	6
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hicks' Equipment, Inc.  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Eastman Kodak Company  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-020  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
OtherExecution Date: March 15, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/124652  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  FEB 1 5 2002
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Floor 13, Bldg. 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00
Mail Code 00205	Enclosed  X  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 343 State Street	8. Deposit account number:  05-0225
City: Rochester State: NY Zip14650	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Pamela M. Lyle	January 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Over sheet, attachments, and document:  Description of the second of t

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000038 050225

76124652

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0275** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS</u>

WHEREAS, HICKS' EQUIPMENT, INC., having its principal place of business at Swartz Creek, Michigan, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof:

**TRADEMARK FILED** 

**APPLICATION SERIAL NO.** 

PROSHOTS.COM

76/124,652

September 11,

2000

WHEREAS, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a New Jersey company having it is principal place of business at Rochester, New York, is desirous of acquiring said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and is desirous of acquiring said application for registration and/or registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, HICKS' EQUIPMENT, INC. acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, applications for registration and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and the rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HICKS' EQUIPMENT, INC. has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the 15th day of March, 2001.

HICKS' EQUIPMENT, INC.

By: Its:

Ray Hicks President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0276

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)
COUNTY OF GENESEE	) ss:

**RECORDED: 02/15/2002** 

Sworn and subscribed before me this / day of November, 2001

Notary Public
Genesee County, Michigan
My commission expires: 2/1/2005

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002453 FRAME: 0277